503997849 09/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4044506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL PATIÑO CRESPO	09/05/2016
RAYMUNDO JUAN LIEN CHANG	09/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES AG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3	
City:	HERZOGENAURACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15260454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)626-0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7166261564

Email: patentEFS@idealawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL NICHOLAS VRANJES

Address Line 1: 5555 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SIMPSON & SIMPSON, PLLC

Address Line 4: WILLIAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUKP765US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. BRUNO
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Bruno/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUKP765US_Assignment#page1.tif source=LUKP765US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503997849 REEL: 039682 FRAME: 0627

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Other (specify)

Docket Number

LUKP765US

A		
Assignee	mnnm	ລກຕກ
· manage and compare	CAND COCOCC	00 00 00.33

Name	Schaeffler Technologies AG &	Co. KG	
Address (line	1) Industriestrasse 1-3		
Address (line	2)		
City	Herzogenaurach	State	
Country	Germany	Postal Code	91074
		Title of Invention:	
UNIVERSAL	. DAMPER AND INTERCHANGEAU	BLE HUB ASSEMBLY	
<i></i>			
<u> </u>			
This is an	Assignment of the following rig	phts, title and interest: (che	ck all that apply):
🗓 Unit	ed States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention	Wilder and
X Fore	eign rights, title and interest in the	invention	
☐ Unit	ed States Patent Application Seri	al No.	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
☐ Unit	ed States Provisional Patent App		
☐ Unit	ed States Patent No(s).		000
	rnational (PCT) Patent Application		

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address	
Daniel Patino Crespo	18 Sur 11314 Int 56 Los Herocs, Puchla 72590 Mexico	
Raymundo Juan Lien Chang	San Jorge 32, Res. Liano de Jesus, San Pedro Cholula 72760 Puebla Mexico	
	×	

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

LUKP765US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if	Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Daniel Patino Crespo	11110 -M. 9/5/7016
Raymundo Juan Lien Chang	09/05/2016
	3

Page 2 of 2